Denison (11-6) -vs- Ohio Wesleyan (15-2)
11/1/2022 at Delaware, Ohio, USA (Selby)

Date: 11/1/2022 Goals By Period 2 3 4 Total
Atendance: 150 o[ o[ ol o
Officials: Referee, John Belvin Asst. Referee, 1.T. Harris Scorer, Ohio Wesleyan 0 0 0 1
OWU Sports Info.
Denison 0 Ohio Wesleyan 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters
G 00 Athena Joannou 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 Emily Streeter 0 0 0 0 O 0
2 Sunnie Fireman 0 0 0 0 O 0 3 Cate Kuhlman 0 0O 0 0 O 0
3 Kristin Kelley 1 0 0 0 O 0 6 Carley Lounsbury 0 0 0 0 O 0
6 Meg Baylis 0 0O 0 0 O 0 7 Megan Knee 0 0O 0 0 O 0
11 Rachel Gilio 0 0 0 0 O 0 8 Emma Wright 2 1 1 0 O 0
12 Helen Breen 0 0 0 0O O 0 10 Alyssa Markell 0 0 0 0O O 0
13 Madeleine Hunt 0 0O 0 0 O 0 11 Allie Crawford 3 2 0 1 0 0
15 Grace Lock 0 0 0 0 O 0 13 Gabi Dahllof 0 0 0 0 O 0
17 Katie Teates 0 0O 0 0 O 0 16 Veronica Hardman 1 1 0 0 O 0
24 Cary Mauck 0 0 0 0 O 0 20 Ellie Conroy 0 0 0 0 O 0
27 Abigail Hano 0 0 0 0 O 0 G 88 Meg McCarthy 0 0 0 0 O 0
Substitutes
16 Katherine Flanagan 1 0 0 0o o0 0 4 Colleen McMenamin 0 0O 0 0 O 0
Totals 2 0O 0 0 O 0 5 Zoe Nelson 0 0O 0 0 O 0
9 Cayla Homsher 0 0 0 0 O 0
14 Olivia Danley 0 0O 0 0 O 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 21 Sarah Hanley 0 0 0 0 O 0
00 Athena Joannou 60:00 1 3 Totals 6 4 1 1 0 0
Totals 1 3
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
88 Meg McCarthy 60:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 2 3 4 Total
Denison 0 1 0 2 Denison 2 1 0 3
Ohio Wesleyan 2 0 3 6 Ohio Wesleyan 1 1 2 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Denison 0 1 0 2 3 Denison 0 0 0 0
Ohio Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 Ohio Wesleyan 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist

6:29 OWUH Emma Wright

Allie Crawford

Cautions and Ejections: 58:59 (GREEN), #4 Colleen McMenamin (OWUH)

diagonal pass through traffic and shot



Time
15:00
15:00
12:49
08:31

00:00
15:00
10:10
07:24
03:53
03:39
03:33
00:00
15:00
07:27
02:20
01:43
00:00
15:00
11:49
07:09
07:07
05:53
03:03
01:01
00:00

Team
DENH

OWUH
OWUH
OWUH

OWUH

OWUH
OWUH
DENH
DENH
DENH

DENH
OWUH
DENH

OWUH
OWUH
OWUH
OWUH
OWUH
OWUH

Play By Play

Play

Athena Joannou at goalie for Denison.

Meg McCarthy at goalie for Ohio Wesleyan.

Shot by OWUH Allie Crawford WIDE.

GOAL by OWUH Emma Wright (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Allie Crawford, goal number 6 for season.
Denison 0, Ohio Wesleyan 1

* diagonal pass through traffic and shot

End of period [00:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Shot by OWUH Veronica Hardman, SAVE Athena Joannou.

Penalty corner by OWUH Allie Crawford [07:24].

Penalty corner by DENH Helen Breen [03:53].

Penalty corner by DENH Helen Breen [03:39].

Shot by DENH Kristin Kelley WIDE.

End of period [00:00].

Start of 3rd period [15:00].

Shot by DENH Katherine Flanagan WIDE.

Penalty corner by OWUH Zoe Nelson [02:20].

Penalty corner by DENH Katie Teates [01:43].

End of period [00:00].

Start of 4th period [15:00].

Penalty corner by OWUH Allie Crawford [11:49].

Shot by OWUH Allie Crawford, SAVE Athena Joannou.

Shot by OWUH Allie Crawford, SAVE Athena Joannou.

Penalty corner by OWUH Allie Crawford [05:53].

Shot by OWUH Emma Wright WIDE.

Green card on OWUH Colleen McMenamin.

End of period [00:00].



