## Denison (11-6) -vs- Ohio Wesleyan (15-2) 11/1/2022 at Delaware, Ohio, USA (Selby)

Date: 11/1/2022 Attendance: 130 Stadium: Selby

Officials: Referee, John Belvin Asst. Referee, J.T. Harris Scorer,

OWU Sports Info.

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Denison	0	0	0	0	0
Ohio Wesleyan	1	0	0	0	1

## Denison 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
		Starters						
G	00	Athena Joannou	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2	Sunnie Fireman	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3	Kristin Kelley	1	0	0	0	0	0
	6	Meg Baylis	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11	Rachel Gilio	0	0	0	0	0	0
	12	Helen Breen	0	0	0	0	0	0
	13	Madeleine Hunt	0	0	0	0	0	0
	15	Grace Lock	0	0	0	0	0	0
	17	Katie Teates	0	0	0	0	0	0
	24	Cary Mauck	0	0	0	0	0	0
	27	Abigail Hano	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Substitute	es					
	16	Katherine Flanagan	1	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	2	0	0	0	0	0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Athena Joannou	60:00	1	3
	Totals		1	3

Total

Ohio	Wesleyan	1
------	----------	---

Goalkeepers

**Fouls By Period** 

Ohio Wesleyan

Denison

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
		Starters						
	1	Emily Streeter	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3	Cate Kuhlman	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6	Carley Lounsbury	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7	Megan Knee	0	0	0	0	0	0
	8	Emma Wright	2	1	1	0	0	0
	10	Alyssa Markell	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11	Allie Crawford	3	2	0	1	0	0
	13	Gabi Dahllof	0	0	0	0	0	0
	16	Veronica Hardman	1	1	0	0	0	0
	20	Ellie Conroy	0	0	0	0	0	0
G	88	Meg McCarthy	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Substitute	es					
	4	Colleen McMenamin	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5	Zoe Nelson	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9	Cayla Homsher	0	0	0	0	0	0
	14	Olivia Danley	0	0	0	0	0	0
	21	Sarah Hanley	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	6	4	1	1	0	0

88 Meg McCarthy			60:00	0	0
Totals				0	0
Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Penalty Corners By Period Denison	0	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	Total 3
	<b>1</b> 0	<b>2</b> 2 1	3 1 1	<b>4</b> 0 2	<b>Total</b> 3 4

Minutes GA Saves

## Scoring Summary

**Shots By Period** 

Saves By Period

Ohio Wesleyan

Denison Ohio Wesleyan

Denison

Time	Team Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
6:29	OWUH Emma Wright	Allie Crawford	diagonal pass through traffic and shot

Cautions and Ejections: 58:59 (GREEN), #4 Colleen McMenamin (OWUH)

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
15:00	DENH	Athena Joannou at goalie for Denison.
15:00	OWUH	Meg McCarthy at goalie for Ohio Wesleyan.
12:49	OWUH	Shot by OWUH Allie Crawford WIDE.
08:31	OWUH	GOAL by OWUH Emma Wright (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Allie Crawford, goal number 6 for season.
		Denison 0, Ohio Wesleyan 1
	OWUH	* diagonal pass through traffic and shot
00:00	0	End of period [00:00].
15:00	0	Start of 2nd period [15:00].
10:10	OWUH	Shot by OWUH Veronica Hardman, SAVE Athena Joannou.
07:24	OWUH	Penalty corner by OWUH Allie Crawford [07:24].
03:53	DENH	Penalty corner by DENH Helen Breen [03:53].
03:39	DENH	Penalty corner by DENH Helen Breen [03:39].
03:33	DENH	Shot by DENH Kristin Kelley WIDE.
00:00	0	End of period [00:00].
15:00	0	Start of 3rd period [15:00].
07:27	DENH	Shot by DENH Katherine Flanagan WIDE.
02:20	OWUH	Penalty corner by OWUH Zoe Nelson [02:20].
01:43	DENH	Penalty corner by DENH Katie Teates [01:43].
00:00	0	End of period [00:00].
15:00	0	Start of 4th period [15:00].
11:49	OWUH	Penalty corner by OWUH Allie Crawford [11:49].
07:09	OWUH	Shot by OWUH Allie Crawford, SAVE Athena Joannou.
07:07	OWUH	Shot by OWUH Allie Crawford, SAVE Athena Joannou.
05:53	OWUH	Penalty corner by OWUH Allie Crawford [05:53].
03:03	OWUH	Shot by OWUH Emma Wright WIDE.
01:01	OWUH	Green card on OWUH Colleen McMenamin.
00:00	0	End of period [00:00].